TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPEX INC.		01/31/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPEX BRANDING INC.	
Street Address:	1425 North Service Road East, Unit 3	
City:	Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6H1A7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3911272	AQUARISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-807-4350 Phone:

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3709319-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AQUARISE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IPEX INC., a Canada corporation ("Assignor"), owned the following mark and registration ("Trademark"):

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.
AQUARISE	3,911,272	76/511,955

WHEREAS, IPEX BRANDING INC., a Canada corporation ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

WHEREAS THIS Assignment is confirmed effective January 31, 2017.

RECORDED: 11/28/2017

IPEX INC.

Title: Vice-President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0486